PUBLIC NOTICE: MEETING CANCELLATION

CITY OF SAN DIEGO PARKS AND RECREATION BOARD BALBOA PARK COMMITTEE

******Cancellation Notice******

The regular meeting of the Balboa Park Committee scheduled for 6:00 p.m. on Thursday, May 4, 2023 is cancelled.

Notice of Next Balboa Park Committee Meeting:

June 1, 2023 6:00 P.M. Balboa Park Club 2150 Pan American Road West San Diego, CA 92101

<u>NOTICE POSTED</u> Notices for the Balboa Park Committee Meetings are posted at:

Balboa Park Administration Building 2125 Park Blvd. San Diego, CA 92101

Courtesy Electronic Posting: <u>http://www.sandiego.gov/park-and-recreation/general-info/brc.shtml</u>

Please Note: If there are any questions regarding this notice, please contact Johnny Chou at (619) 235–1106 or Jchou@sandiego.gov. As required by the Americans with Disabilities Act, this information is available in alternative formats upon request. Requests for future meeting agendas to be made available in alternative formats, and any requests for disability-related modifications or accommodations required to facilitate meeting participation, including alternatives to observing meetings and offering public comment, may be made by contacting Johnny Chou at (619) 235–1106 or Jchou@sandiego.gov. Requests for auxiliary aids, Assistive Listening Devices (ALDs), or interpreter services require different lead times, ranging from five business days to two weeks. Please keep this in mind and provide as much advance notice as possible to ensure availability. The City is committed to resolving accessibility requests swiftly in order to maximize accessibility.